

March 12, 2024

To, BSE Limited, 2nd Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

- Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015
- Ref: DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited (Scrip Code: 543713; Security ID: DRONACHRYA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited is thrilled to announce that it has been awarded a significant service order from Adani to provide DGCA certified drone pilot training. This service order entails providing DGCA certified drone pilot training, marking a notable milestone in the adoption of drone technology within large-scale enterprises like Adani.

The significance of this order lies in its endorsement of drones for mapping, monitoring, and inspection purposes within Adani's diverse operations spanning energy, infrastructure, logistics, resources, and agribusiness. Adani Group's substantial presence domestically and internationally underscores its pivotal role in India's economic growth and infrastructure development.

"The utilization of drones by a prominent player like Adani not only signals a significant advancement but also serves as a catalyst for similar companies to embrace this innovative technology. Drones offer multifaceted benefits including volume estimation, asset inspection, hotspot detection, crop health monitoring, surveillance, encroachment detection, and customized project-related requirements," adds Mr. Prateek Srivastava, the Founder and Managing Director of DroneAcharya.

DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited remains committed to delivering cutting-edge solutions in drone technology and training, contributing to the evolution of India's industrial landscape.



Registered Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Galore Tech IT Park, LMD Square, Bavdhan, Pune - 411021





We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thank you.

0

Yours faithfully,

For DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited

Mr. Prateek Srivastava Chairman & Managing Director

Registered Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Galore Tech IT Park, LMD Square, Bavdhan, Pune - 411021

